OP \$40.00 3232148

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM423097

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Solve IT, LLP		04/01/2015	Partnership: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mytech Partners, Inc.	
Street Address:	300 2nd St. NW	
City:	New Brighton	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55112	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3232148	SOLVE IT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3054564922

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 305-777-1721

Email: trademarks@friedlandvining.com

Correspondent Name: Jaime Rich Vining

Address Line 1: 9100 S. Dadeland Blvd., Suite 1620

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33156

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaime Rich Vining	
SIGNATURE: /Jaime Rich Vining/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=0861_0001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006048 FRAME: 0801

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, SOLVE IT, LLP, a Colorado partnership formerly having a principal place of business at 200 Union Blvd., Suite G-13, Lakewood, Colorado 80228, has adopted, owned and used the mark SOLVE IT, and owns the registration therefor issued by the United States Patent & Trademark Office under Registration No. 3,232,148, dated April 24, 2007; and

WHEREAS, MYTECH PARTNERS, INC., a Minnesota corporation having a principal place of business at 300 2nd St NW, New Brighton, Minnesota 55112, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SOLVE IT, LLP hereby assigns unto MYTECH PARTNERS, INC., nunc pro tunc effective as of April 1, 2015, all right, title, and interest in and to the said mark and the above-identified trademark registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

trademark registration thereof, together with t	the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.
	By: A. Brucker Name: Garrett Brucker Title: Principal Shareholder
State of Colorado) SS: County of <u>Jewesso</u>) The foregoing instrument was acknowledged beforas Principal Shareholder of SOLVE IT, LLP , a part of Colorado.	re me this, day of April, 2017 by Garrett Brucker artnership existing under and by the virtue of the laws of the State
WITNESS my hand and official seal, this	s 7 day of APril ,2017.
Personally Known Produced Identification Type of Identification Produced: Discussion DID take oath DID NOT take oath	Signature of Notary Public) Kathryn Sonner Notary Public (Print, Type or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public) 2015/400097/4 COMMISSION NUMBER
KATHRYN SONNER	The state of the s

KATHRYN SONNER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20154090974 IY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 08, 2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006048 FRAME: 0802

RECORDED: 04/10/2017